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DFMS Financial Results : Preliminary 2006

Fav/(Unfav) Annual YTD (Shortfall) Actual YTD &
Description Actual Budget Variance* Budget  / Overage Annual Budget

REVENUE
Diocesan Commitments 28,244,122  29,258,290    (1,014,168)    29,258,290    (1,014,168)          97%
Investment Income 10,419,557  10,105,859    313,698        10,105,859    313,698               103%
Episcopal Life 1,893,700    1,935,633      (41,933)         1,935,633      (41,933)               98%
Government Revenue 6,476,041    6,189,076      286,965        6,189,076      286,965               105%
EBaR 484,173       450,000         34,173          450,000         34,173                 108%
Other 1,478,936    892,000         586,936        892,000         586,936               166%

TOTAL REVENUE 48,996,529  48,830,858    165,671        48,830,858    165,671               100%

EXPENSE
Canonical Leadership 11,354,872  10,929,340    (425,532)       10,929,340    (425,532)             104%
Mission Program 16,394,863  16,548,365    521,386        16,548,365    521,386               99%
Mission Block Grant Partnerships 9,442,408    9,493,063      50,655          9,493,063      50,655                 99%
Communication 5,395,657    4,776,933      (618,724)       4,776,933      (618,724)             113%
Mission Support 8,485,340    8,330,973      (154,367)       8,330,973      (154,367)             102%

TOTAL EXPENSE 51,073,140  50,078,674    (626,581)       50,078,674    (626,581)             102%

Net Budgetary Income / (Loss) (2,076,611)   (1,247,816)    (460,910)       (1,247,816)    (460,910)             

Preliminary at 2/23/07

Year-To-Date Annual Budget/YTD Actual



DFMS Financial Results : 
2004 – 2006 Preliminary

Description 2004 2005

2006 
(Preliminary 

2/23/07) Total
REVENUE
Diocesan Commitments 27,618,907   28,740,177  28,244,122  84,603,206    
Investment Income 10,384,986   10,439,732  10,419,557  31,244,275    
Episcopal Life 1,655,918     1,590,143    1,893,700    5,139,761      
Government Revenue 5,800,285     5,604,792    6,476,041    17,881,118    
EBaR 249,966        579,082       484,173       1,313,221      
Other 149,282        1,453,168    1,478,936    3,081,387      

TOTAL REVENUE 45,859,345   48,407,094  48,996,529  143,262,967  

EXPENSE
Canoncial Leadership 8,231,991     9,026,488    11,354,872  28,613,351    
Mission Program 14,973,603   16,021,933  16,394,863  47,390,399    
Mission Block Grant Partnerships 9,548,516     9,535,759    9,442,408    28,526,684    
Communication 4,917,312     5,345,056    5,395,657    15,658,025    

TOTAL EXPENSE 44,793,062   47,371,570  51,073,140  143,237,771  

Net Budgetary Income / (Loss) 1,066,283     1,035,524    (2,076,611)   25,196           

2004 - 2006 Trienium Actuals



2007 Budget Assumptions: Revenues

• Diocesan income up 1.1% in 2007 vs. 2006
• Gifts from extra-diocesan channels continue
• Increase in income from trust funds reflects good 

performance in recent years offsetting poor equity 
performance in 2002; 5.5% dividend payout

• Government revenue higher
• EBaR revenue higher as café/bookstore begins 

operating
• Rental income will commence in January 2008



Proposed Budget 2007: Diocesan Commitments 

The 2007 Budget reflects $28.5 million of income from 
diocesan commitments

– Signed or indicated pledges from all domestic dioceses

– Indicated support reflects an increase of 1.1% 
compared to 2006 actual

– Among the pledges from dioceses
• 37 equal 21% of income
• 26 equal from 10% to 20%
• 13 equal from 2% to 10%
• 20 cannot be calculated because diocesan reports 

have not been received



2007 Proposed Revenue
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2007 Budget Assumptions: Expenses

• Canonical expenses reflects increased costs of legal 
assistance to dioceses and disciplinary activities

• Mission program increases reflect focus on GC 
priorities

• Corporate support costs are higher principally due to 
debt repayment

• Staff costs reflect overall 2% salary and 8% medical 
increases

• Costs of services contributed and rent forgone  by 
DFMS to related Agencies will amount to 
approximately $1.6 million in 2006 



2007 Proposed Expenses
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Budget Summary
$ 000s

 2006 Preliminary 
 2007 Proposed 

Revision 

Total Revenues 48,996,529              48,638,295           51,136,762            

Canonical Leadership Total 11,354,872        8,820,135         9,685,907         

Mission Program Total 16,394,863        17,080,211       18,158,363       

Mission Block Grant Partnerships Total 9,442,408          9,437,478         9,437,478         

Communication Total 5,395,657          4,502,449         4,385,535         

Corporate Total 8,485,340          9,893,440         10,274,914       

Total Expenditures 51,073,140        49,458,714       51,942,197       

Budgetary Net Income (2,076,611)         (820,419)          (805,435)          

 GC Approved 
June 2006 

Domestic & Foreign Missionary Society 
Budgetary Income Statements

2007



Revenue Detail
$ 000s



Canonical Expense Detail
$ 000s



Program Expense Detail
$ 000s



Corporate Support Expense Detail
$ 000s



DFMS 2007 Budget

Resolved, that the Executive Council 
approve the 2007 Revised Budget for 
the Episcopal Church
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